505045907 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AV INSURANCE COMPANY, LLC	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELWHA LLC
Street Address:	3150 - 139TH AVE SE
Internal Address:	ATTN: JENNIFER
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13466910
Application Number:	13466902
Application Number:	13925148
Application Number:	13925154
Application Number:	14033053
Application Number:	14033062
Application Number:	14091133
Application Number:	14992892
Application Number:	15223684
Application Number:	15289557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)467-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-467-2300 Email: paulal@intven.com

Correspondent Name: THE INVENTION SCIENCE FUND I LLC

Address Line 1: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE BLDG 4
Address Line 2: ATTN: JENNIFER BADLEY

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

PATENT 505045907 REEL: 046615 FRAME: 0723

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AV INSURANCE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. CRAIG ROCHESTER				
SIGNATURE:	/S. CRAIG ROCHESTER/			
DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2018				
Total Attachments: 2				
source=180810 Assgt AV Insurance to Elwha#page1.tif				

source=180810_Assgt_AV_Insurance_to_Elwha#page1.tif source=180810_Assgt_AV_Insurance_to_Elwha#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046615 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AV INSURANCE COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company with offices located at 3150 – 139th Avenue SE, Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ELWHA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 3150 – 139th Avenue SE, Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patent and patent applications listed in the table below (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents");

Docket Number	Status	Sub Status	Application Date	Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Title
0510-035-004- 000000	Inactive - (I)	For Business Reasons - (FBR)	05/08/2012	13/466,910	US2013- 030 4514		Systems And Methods For Insurance Based On Monitored Characteristics Of An Autonomous Drive Mode Selection System
0510-035-005- 000000	Granted - (G)		05/08/2012	13/466,902	US2013- 0304513	8,595,037	Systems And Methods For Insurance Based On Monitored Characteristics Of An Autonomous Drive Mode Selection System
0510-035-008- 000000	Filed - (F)		06/24/2013	13/925,148	US2014- 0379384		System and Method for Monitoring Driving to Determine an Insurance Property
0510-035-009- 000000	Inactive ~ (I)	For Business Reasons - (FBR)	06/24/2013	13/925,154	US2014- 0379385		System and Method for Monitoring Driving to Determine an Insurance Property
0206-035-003- 000000	Filed - (F)		09/20/2013	14/033,053	US2015- 0088550		Systems and Methods for Insurance Based Upon Status of Vehicle Software
0206-035-004- 000000	Granted - (G)		09/20/2013	14/033,062	US2015- 0088334	9,424,607	Systems and Methods for Insurance Based Upon Status of Vehicle Software
0513-035-003- 000000	Granted - (G)		11/26/2013	14/091,133	US2015- 0145695	9,472,104	Systems and Methods for Automatically Documenting an Accident
0206-035-001- C00001	Filed - (F)		01/11/2016	14/992,892	US2016- 0196612		Systems and Methods for Insurance Based

PATENT REEL: 046615 FRAME: 0725

Docket Number	Status	Sub Status	Application Date	Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Title
·							Upon Characteristics of a Collision Detection System
0510-035-009- C00001	Filed ~ (F)		07/29/2016	15/223,684	US2017- 0132710		System and Method for Monitoring Driving to Determine an Insurance Property
0513-035-003- C00001	Granted - (G)		10/10/2016	15/289,557	US2017- 0025007	9,911,335	Systems and Methods for Automatically Documenting an Accident

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3150 - 139th Ave SE, Building 4, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof. Said Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor,

AV INSURANCE COMPANY, LLC

August 10,2018

PATENT REEL: 046615 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 08/10/2018